Edgar Filing: WASTE CONNECTIONS INC/DE - Form 8-K

WASTE CONNECTIONS INC/DE Form 8-K May 17, 2006

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) May 17, 2006

WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

COMMISSION FILE NO. 1-31507

94-3283464

(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

35 Iron Point Circle, Suite 200, Folsom, CA 95630

(Address of principal executive offices)

(916) 608-8200

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Edgar Filing: WASTE CONNECTIONS INC/DE - Form 8-K

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE REPORT

ITEM 7	7 01	REGUL	ATION	FD I	DISCI	OSURF	₹.

On May 25, 2006, Waste Connections, Inc. (the "Company") will hold its 2006 annual meeting of stockholders. Although the meeting is not expected to include the discussion of any material non-public information, the Company will post the presentation slides discussed by management at the meeting on its website. The slides will be posted during the 24-hour period prior to the scheduled presentation time and may be accessed via the Investor Relations section of the Company's web site at www.wasteconnections.com.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.

(Registrant)

Date: May 17, 2006 BY: /s/ Worthing F. Jackman

Worthing F. Jackman,

Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer